
2023-24 Virginia Women’s Golf Results 
 

2023-24 Tournament Summary 
Date Tournament  Rd-1 Rd-2 Rd-3 Total Finish Low Player 
Sept. 11-13 ANNIKA Intercollegiate 287 288 290 865 8 of 12 Sambach – 9th, 210 
Sept. 25-26 Glass City Invitational 299 290 285 874 2 of 10 Sambach – 1st, 208 
Oct. 2-3 Windy City Collegiate Classic 295 282 290 867 12 of 15 LaHa – 37th, 215 
Oct. 20-22 Stanford Intercollegiate 283 280 295 858 5 of 19 Sambach – 2nd, 207 
Feb. 2-3 Collegiate Invitational at GCC 299 305 299 903 6 of 12 Sambach – 5th, 217  
Feb. 12-13 San Diego State Classic 295 288 298 881 2 of 12 Sambach – 2nd, 211  
March 4-5 The Show 294 289 288 871 3 of 13 Skoler – 2nd, 212  
March 29-30 Liz Murphey Collegiate Classic 298 295 289 882 4 of 17 LaHa – 7th, 217  
April 8 Wolfpack Match Play vs. Coastal Carolina    W, 4-1 
April 8 Wolfpack Match Play vs. North Carolina    L, 3-2 
April 9 Wolfpack Match Play vs. Wake Forest    L, 4-1 
April 18-21 ACC Championships 283 288 285 856 3 of 12 Sambach – 2nd, 209 
 Semifinal match play vs. Clemson     L, 3-2 
May 6-8 NCAA Regional  
May 17-22 NCAA Championships  
 
 

2023-24 Individual Statistics 
     Low Low Top Top  
Player Events Rounds Strokes Avg.   Round 54-Hole Finish 10 60s -Par Par 
Amanda Sambach 9 27 1921 71.15 67 207 1 6 7 16 3 
Jaclyn LaHa 9 27 1975 73.15 67 215 7 2 4 6 4 
Megan Propeck 9 27 1989 73.67 68 211 7 3 1 7 2 
Rebecca Skoler 9 27 2011 74.48 68 212 2 1 2 5 0 
Celeste Valinho  +7 21 1592 75.81 71 217 20 0 0 2 1 
Jennifer Cleary +1 3 228 76.00 75 228 49 0 0 0 0 
Kiera Bartholomew *4 12 927 77.25 73 225 22 0 0 0 0 
Maline Kraus 1 3 238 79.33 77 238 77 0 0 0 0 
+ Competed in one tournament as an individual 
* Competed in two tournaments as an individual 
 

Individual Bests for 2023-24 
Individual Best Rounds – Gross Score 
67 -4 Amanda Sambach Stanford Intercollegiate 10-21-23 
67 -5 Jaclyn LaHa Windy City Classic 10-2-23 
68 -4 Rebecca Skoler The Show 3-5-24 
68 -3 Amanda Sambach Stanford Intercollegiate 10-20-23 
68 -3 Jaclyn LaHa Stanford Intercollegiate 10-21-23 
68 -4 Amanda Sambach Glass City Invitational 9-26-23 
68 -4 Amanda Sambach Glass City Invitational 9-26-23 
68 -4 Amanda Sambach ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9-12-23 
68 -4 Megan Propeck ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9-11-23 
69 -3 Amanda Sambach ACC Championships 4-20-24 
69 -3 Jaclyn LaHa ACC Championships 4-18-24 
69 -2 Jaclyn LaHa Stanford Intercollegiate 10-21-23 
69 -3 Amanda Sambach Windy City Classic 10-3-23 
69 -3 Rebecca Skoler Windy City Classic 10-2-23 
70 -2 Jaclyn LaHa Liz Murphey Collegiate 3-30-24 
70 -2 Amanda Sambach ACC Championships 4-19-24 
70 -2 Amanda Sambach ACC Championships 4-18-24 
70 -2 Amanda Sambach Liz Murphey Collegiate 3-30-24 



70 -2 Rebecca Skoler Liz Murphey Collegiate 3-29-24 
70 -2 Amanda Sambach San Diego State Classic 2-12-24 
70 -2 Amanda Sambach San Diego State Classic 2-12-24 
70 -1 Megan Propeck Stanford Intercollegiate 10-20-23 
70 -1 Megan Propeck Stanford Intercollegiate 10-22-23 
70 -2 Megan Propeck Windy City Classic 10-2-23 
70 -2 Amanda Sambach ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9-10-23 
 
 
Individual Best Rounds - vs. Par 
-5 67 Jaclyn LaHa Windy City Classic 10-2-23 
-4 68 Rebecca Skoler The Show 3-5-24 
-4 67 Amanda Sambach Stanford Intercollegiate 10-21-23 
-4 68 Amanda Sambach Glass City Invitational 9-26-23 
-4 68 Amanda Sambach Glass City Invitational 9-26-23 
-4 68 Amanda Sambach ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9-12-23 
-4 68 Megan Propeck ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9-11-23 
-3 69 Amanda Sambach ACC Championships 4-20-24 
-3 69 Jaclyn LaHa ACC Championships 4-18-24 
-3 68 Jaclyn LaHa Stanford Intercollegiate 10-20-23 
-3 68 Amanda Sambach Stanford Intercollegiate 10-22-23 
-3 69 Amanda Sambach Windy City Classic 10-3-23 
-3 69 Rebecca Skoler Windy City Classic 10-2-23 
-2 70 Amanda Sambach ACC Championships 4-19-24 
-2 70 Amanda Sambach ACC Championships 4-18-24 
-2 70 Jaclyn LaHa Liz Murphey Collegiate 3-30-24 
-2 70 Amanda Sambach Liz Murphey Collegiate 3-30-24 
-2 70 Rebecca Skoler Liz Murphey Collegiate 3-29-24 
-2 70 Amanda Sambach San Diego State Classic 2-12-24 
-2 70 Amanda Sambach San Diego State Classic 2-12-24 
-2 69 Jaclyn LaHa Stanford Intercollegiate 10-21-23 
-2 70 Megan Propeck Windy City Classic 10-2-23 
-2 70 Amanda Sambach ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9-10-23 
 
Individual Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
207 -6 Amanda Sambach Stanford Intercollegiate 10-22-23 
208 -8 Amanda Sambach Glass City Invitational 9-26-23 
209 -7 Amanda Sambach ACC Championships 4-20-24 
210 -6 Amanda Sambach ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9-12-23 
211 -5 Amanda Sambach San Diego State Classic 2-13-24 
211 -2 Megan Propeck Stanford Intercollegiate 10-22-23 
212 -4 Rebecca Skoler The Show 3-5-24 
215 -1 Jaclyn LaHa Windy City Classic 10-3-23 
216 +3 Jaclyn LaHa Stanford Intercollegiate 10-22-23 
216 E Rebecca Skoler Windy City Classic 10-3-23 
217 +1 Jaclyn LaHa ACC Championships 4-20-24 
217 +1 Celeste Valinho ACC Championships 4-20-24 
217 +1 Jaclyn LaHa Liz Murphey Collegiate 3-30-24 
217 +1 Amanda Sambach Collegiate Invite. at GCC 2-3-24 
217 +1 Amanda Sambach Windy City Classic 10-3-23 
217 +1 Jaclyn LaHa ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9-12-23 
 
Individual Best Tournaments – vs. Par (54 holes) 
-8 208 Amanda Sambach Glass City Invitational 9-26-23 
-6 207 Amanda Sambach Stanford Intercollegiate 10-22-23 
-7 209 Amanda Sambach ACC Championships 4-20-24 
-6 210 Amanda Sambach ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9-12-23 
-5 211 Amanda Sambach San Diego State Classic 2-13-24 
-4 212 Rebecca Skoler The Show 3-5-24 
-2 211 Megan Propeck Stanford Intercollegiate 10-22-23 
-1 215 Jaclyn LaHa Windy City Classic 10-3-23 
E 216 Rebecca Skoler Windy City Classic 10-3-23 
+1 217 Jaclyn LaHa ACC Championships 4-20-24 
+1 217 Celeste Valinho ACC Championships 4-20-24 



+1 217 Jaclyn LaHa Liz Murphey Collegiate 3-30-24 
+1 217 Amanda Sambach Collegiate Invite. at GCC 2-3-24 
+1 217 Amanda Sambach Windy City Classic 10-3-23 
+1 217 Jaclyn LaHa ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9-12-23 
 

Team Bests for 2023-24 
Team Best Rounds – Gross Score 
280 -4 Stanford Intercollegiate Second Round 10-21-23 
282 -6 Windy City Classic Second Round 10-2-23 
285 -3 ACC Championships Third Round 4-20-24 
285 -3 Glass City Invitational Third Round 9-26-23 
283 -5 ACC Championships First Round 4-18-24 
283 -1 Stanford Intercollegiate First Round 10-20-23 
287 -1 ANNIKA Intercollegiate First Round 9-10-23 
288 E ACC Championships Second Round 4-19-24 
288 E The Show Third Round 3-5-24 
288 E San Diego State Classic Second Round 2-13-24 
288 E ANNIKA Intercollegiate Second Round 9-11-23 
 
Team Best Rounds – vs. Par 
-6 282 Windy City Classic Second Round 10-2-23 
-5 283 ACC Championships First Round 4-18-24 
-4 280 Stanford Intercollegiate Second Round 10-21-23 
-3 285 ACC Championships Third Round 4-20-24 
-3 285 Glass City Invitational Third Round 9-26-23 
-1 283 Stanford Intercollegiate First Round 10-20-23 
-1 287 ANNIKA Intercollegiate First Round 9-10-23 
E 288 ACC Championships Second Round 4-19-24 
E 288 The Show Third Round 3-5-24 
E 288 San Diego State Classic Second Round 2-13-24 
E 288 ANNIKA Intercollegiate Second Round 9-11-23 
 
Team Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
856 -8 ACC Championships 4-20-24 
858 +6 Stanford Intercollegiate 10-22-23 
865 +1 ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9-12-23 
867 +3 Windy City Classic 10-3-23 
871 +7 The Show 3-5-24 
874 +10 Glass City Invitational 9-26-23 
 
Team Best Tournaments – vs. Par 
-8 856 ACC Championships 4-20-24 
+1 865 ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9-12-23 
+3 867 Windy City Classic 10-3-23 
+6 858 Stanford Intercollegiate 10-22-23 
+7 871 The Show 3-5-24 
+10 874 Glass City Invitational 9-26-23 
 


